IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-179 DCA NO. 3D99-549

and THE ARCHDIOCESE OF MIAMI,

Petitioners,

-vs
JANE DOE I and JANE DOE II,

Respondents.

ST. DAVID CATHOLIC CHURCH

ACADEMY OF FLORIDA TRIAL LAWYERS' AMENDED AMICUS BRIEF ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

On Appeal from the Third District Court of Appeal of the State of Florida

CARUSO, BURLINGTON, BOHN & COMPIANI, P.A. 1615 Forum Place, Ste. 3A West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 686-8010 Attorneys for AFTL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-v
PREFACE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2-3
ARGUMENT	4-20
<u>POINT I</u>	4-14
THIS CASE CAN AND SHOULD BE RESOLVED UTILIZING NEUTRAL PRINCIPLES OF TORT LAW	
POINT II	15-20
THIS COURT HAS A COMPELLING INTEREST IN THE PROTECTION OF MINORS, WHICH MUST PREVAIL OVER ANY FIRST AMENDMENT DEFENSE.	
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE & STYLE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
SMITH v. PRIVETTE	
495 S.E.2d 395 (N.C.App. 1998)	7
CITY OF BOERNE v. FLORES	
117 S.Ct. 2157, 2161 (1997)	19
COVINGTON v. BOWERS	
442 So.2d 1068 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	14
De WALD v. QUARNSTROM	
60 So.2d 919 (Fla. 1952)	8
DiCOSALA v. KAY	
450 A.2d 508 (N.J. 1982)	5
DOE v. REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH	
531 N.W.2d 897 (Minn. 1995)	8
FIRESTONE TIRE & RUBBER CO., INC. v. LIPPINCOTT	
383 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1980)	8
GARCIA v. DUFFY	
492 So.2d 435 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	6
GENERAL COUNCIL ON FINANCE AND	
ADMINISTRATION OF UNITED METHODIST	
CHURCH v. SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
439 U.S. 1369 (1978)	11

GOODMAN v. TEMPLE SHIR AMI, INC.	
712 So.2d 775 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)	
rev. granted, 727 So.2d 905 (Fla. 1998)	
appeal dismissed as improvidently granted, 737 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 199)	
cert. den., 102 S.Ct. 789 (2000)	14
HEMPHILL v. ZION HOPE PRIMITIVE BAPTIST CHURCH	
447 So.2d 976 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	14
HOUSEMAN v. SUMMIT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	
762 So.2d 979 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	14
IGLESIA CHRISTIANA LA CASA DEL SEÑOR, INC. v. L.M.	
783 So.2d 353 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	10
JONES v. TRANE	
591 N.Y.S.2d 927 (N.Y.Sup.Ct. 1992)	18
KONKLE v. HENSON	
672 N.E.2d 450 (Ind. App. 1996)	7
MALLORY v. O'NEIL	
69 So.2d 313 (Fla. 1954)	4
MEMORIAL PARK, INC. v. SPONELLI	
342 So.2d 829 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	8
NEW YORK v. FERBER	
458 U.S. 747 (1982)	15
PALSGRAFF v. LONG ISLAND RAILROAD CO.	
162 N.E. 99 (N.Y. 1928)	8
PRINCE v. MASSACHUSETTS	
321 U.S. 158	
64 S.Ct. 784 (1944)	16

SCHARON v. ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL	
PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITALS	
929 F.2d 360 (8 th Cir. 1991)	13
SCHWARTZ v. AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE CO.	
360 So.2d 383 (Fla. 1978)	8
SERBIAN EASTERN ORTHODOX DIOCESE v. MILIVOJEVICH	
426 U.S. 696 (1976)	11
STATE v. CORPUS CHRISTI PEOPLE'S	
BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.	
683 S.W.2d 692 (Tex. 1989)	
арр. dism. 106 S.Ct. 32 (1985)	17
SUNSHINE BIRDS & SUPPLIES, INC. v. UNITED STATES	
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY CO.	
696 So.2d 907 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	5
TALLAHASSEE FURNITURE CO., INC. v. HARRISON	
583 So.2d 744 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	6
TOWN v. STATE EX REL RENO	
377 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1979)	17
VAN OSDOL v. VOGHT	
908 P.2d 1122 (Colo. 1996)	9
WATSON v. CITY OF HIALEAH	
552 So.2d 1146 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	6
WILLIAMS v. FEATHER SOUND, INC.	
386 So.2d 1238 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	
<u>rev</u> . <u>den</u> ., 392 So.2d 1374 (Fla. 1981)	5

WISCONSIN v. YODER	
406 U.S. 205	
92 S.Ct. 1526 (1972)	16
Restatement (Second) Torts, §317 Comment a	4
Restatement of Torts, §317	4
